



Bid Tabulation

City of South Lebanon
GCWW Interconnection PRV Installation
February 18, 2025

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	Benchmark Land Management LLC West Chester, OH		Ashcraft Contracting LLC Hamilton, OH		Majors Enterprises Inc. Monroe, OH		Ford Development Corp. Cincinnati, OH		KT Holden Construction LLC Lebanon, OH		The DJ Drew Company LLC Batavia, OH		Lonkard Construction Company Union, KY			
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,169.00	\$5,169.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	202 CURB REMOVED	FT	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$12.50	\$500.00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
3	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (449)	CY	11	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$90.90	\$999.90 *1	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$545.00	\$5,995.00	\$649.00	\$7,139.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
4	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	3	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$9.00	\$27.00	\$372.00	\$1,116.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
5	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	CY	3	\$640.00	\$1,920.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$995.00	\$2,985.00	\$955.00	\$2,865.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00
6	609 CURB, TYPE 6	FT	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$61.00	\$2,440.00	\$103.00	\$4,120.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
7	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, (707.65), STORM REPAIR	FT	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$2.45	\$49.00	\$43.00	\$860.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
8	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, (707.65), STORM REPAIR	FT	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$5.30	\$106.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
9	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, (707.65), STORM REPAIR	FT	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$9.50	\$190.00	\$49.00	\$980.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
10	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,555.00	\$4,555.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$894.00	\$894.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
12	638 4" D.I.P. CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT	14	\$225.00	\$3,150.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$264.28	\$3,699.92 *2	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$185.00	\$2,590.00	\$379.00	\$5,306.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
13	638 8" D.I.P. CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT	115	\$210.00	\$24,150.00	\$231.00	\$26,565.00	\$180.00	\$20,700.00	\$325.00	\$37,375.00	\$300.00	\$34,500.00	\$256.00	\$29,440.00	\$224.00	\$25,760.00	\$451.00	\$51,865.00
14	638 12" D.I.P. CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT	38	\$320.00	\$12,160.00	\$580.00	\$22,040.00	\$315.79	\$12,000.02	\$350.00	\$13,300.00	\$600.00	\$22,800.00	\$553.00	\$21,014.00	\$486.00	\$18,468.00	\$700.00	\$26,600.00
15	638 4" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,829.00	\$5,658.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
16	638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	5	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,275.00	\$11,375.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,184.00	\$15,920.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
17	638 12" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,304.00	\$9,304.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
18	638 12"x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EACH	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$14,287.00	\$14,287.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
19	644 EDGE LINE, 6"	FT	70	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$27.00	\$1,890.00	\$26.15	\$1,830.50	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$24.00	\$1,680.00	\$28.00	\$1,960.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00
20	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	SY	100	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$67.50	\$6,750.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
21	SPEC WATER PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE PIT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$87,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$54,485.00	\$54,485.00	\$79,377.44	\$79,377.44	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$88,375.00	\$88,375.00	\$70,155.00	\$70,155.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00
TOTAL					\$190,280.00		\$164,183.60		\$192,832.78 *3		\$198,415.00		\$199,010.00		\$200,142.00		\$201,256.00		\$220,000.00

*1 Total cost doesn't match

*2 Total cost doesn't match

*3 Total bid doesn't match